FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2009-510:
(1) On page 1, line 7, after “YEAR” insert “AS AMENDED BY THE CITY COUNCIL”;
(2) On page 1, line 27, strike “now, therefore” and insert “and”
(3) On page 1, line 27½, insert a new whereas paragraph to read as follows:

“WHEREAS, the Mayor has introduced legislation regarding the proposed ad valorem tax millage rates for the 2009 tax year and the Council has reduced these proposed ad valorem tax millage rates for the 2009 tax year; now therefore”;

(4) On page 2, lines 16 through page 2, line 17, strike Sections 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert new Sections 2 and 3 to read as follows:

“Section 2.
The Council proposes a reduction in the tentative amounts to amounts sufficient to levy ad valorem taxes (for operations and debt service) sufficient to raise $450,119,152, of which $424,358,281 will be in the General Services District, excepting USD’s 2 through 5; $25,455,203 will be in the General Services District, including only USD’s 2 through 4; and $305,668 will be in the General Services District, including only USD 5.
Section 3. 
Based upon the certified taxable values stated in Section 1, and upon further considerations made by the Council, the Council proposes to levy ad valorem taxes for the 2009 tax year as follows:

PROPOSED AD VALOREM TAXES

(Based on 95.5% Collection Rate)

General Services District, 

except USD's 2 through 5

$424,358,281
General Services District,

only USD's 2 through 4 
     $ 25,455,203
General Services District, 
only USD 5




$    305,668
PROPOSED MILLAGE RATES

General Services District, except USD's 2 through 5

8.4841 mills (operations), or $8.4841 per $1,000 of assessed taxable value; 

General Services District, only USD's 2 through 4:

5.1934 mills (operations), or $5.1934 per $1,000 of assessed taxable value; 

General Services District, only USD 5:

6.9206 mills (operations), or $6.9206 per $1,000 of assessed taxable value;”

(5) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

____/s/ Margaret M. Sidman__________ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2009\Amends\2009-510 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


